period.  The Directors hold the expectation that Orion will return to a position of paying dividends and that
Bentley Capital Limited will continue to make distributions, of which Queste will be a beneficiary.

Having regard to the above matters and to the Company’s current, anticipated and contingent financial
requirements, the Directors have assessed that the Buy-Back will not adversely impact the rights of the
Company’s creditors or the ability of the Company to pay its debts as and when they fall due.

3  Refer to the Company’s 3 April 2013 ASX Announcement: Corporate Update.

Equal Access Share Buy-Back Queste Communications Ltd
 ABN 58 081 688 164

SHARE BUY-BACK OFFER BOOKLET | 12

2.9.1. Effect on Financial Position

The Company has prepared a post Buy-Back Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position,
assuming Queste bought back Shares up to the Buy-Back Cap as at that date, compared to the Company’s
audited Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2013.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2013

Audited
30 June 2013

Buy-Back
Effects

Pro Forma
30 June 2013

$ $ $
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,747,596 (330,000)   2,417,596
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss 723,873   723,873
Trade and Other Receivables 209,600   209,600
Inventories 140,622   140,622
Other Current Assets  5,854   5,854
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,827,545  (330,000)   3,497,545
NON CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and Other Receivables 53,085   53,085
Property held for Development or Resale 1,490,000   1,490,000
Investment in Associate Entity 4,307,391   4,307,391
Property, Plant and Equipment 1,154,801   1,154,801
Olive Trees 65,500   65,500
Intangible Assets 650,433   650,433
Deferred Tax Asset 95,009   95,009
TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 7,816,219   -   7,816,219
TOTAL ASSETS 11,643,764  (330,000)   11,313,764
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and Other Payables 149,981   149,981
Provisions 174,989   174,989
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 324,970   -   324,970
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Deferred Tax Liability 95,009   95,009
TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 95,009   -   95,009
TOTAL LIABILITIES 419,979   -   419,979
NET ASSETS 11,223,785  (330,000)   10,893,785
EQUITY
Issued Capital 6,192,427   (330,000)   5,862,427
Reserves 2,257,792   2,257,792
Accumulated Losses  (1,773,141)   (1,773,141)
Parent Interest 6,677,078  (330,000)   6,347,078
Non-Controlling Interest 4,546,707   4,546,707

TOTAL EQUITY 11,223,785  (330,000)   10,893,785

The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been prepared on the following basis:

(a) The starting position is derived from audited accounts for the financial year ending 30 June 2013 (as
reported in Queste’s 2013 Annual Report4 released on ASX on 30 October 2013);

(b) Reflecting the position if the full amount of the Buy-Back Cap ($330,000) had been expended on
buying back Shares on 30 June 2013; and

(c) In accordance with the measurement and recognition requirements of applicable Australian
Accounting Standards and the Company’s accounting policies (as reported in the Company’s 2013